Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

1969 Senate Bill 429 Date published:
November 22, 1969

CHAPTER 230, LAWS OF 1969

AN ACT to appropriate $3,400 from the highway fund for payment of a
claim made by Goelzer Properties, Inc. against the state for damages.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the highway fund $3,400 to Goelzer Proper-
ties, Inc. to compensate that corporation for damages resulting from the
taking by the state of a metro sewer connection to a building cwned by the
corporation for which the corporation was not compensated. Acceptance
of this payment shall operate as a full and complete release of the state for
any claim on account of such damage.

Approved November 13, 1969.




